1,798

2,083

Q4 FY18 Q3 FY19 Q4 FY19

362 362 364

Q4 FY18 Q3 FY19 Q4 FY19

5,799

7,332

FY19 FY18

1,425 1,442

FY19 FY18

Consolidated Financial Performance FY19*

Break-up of Finance Cost : Consolidated*

27 * FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=Oct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar

In ₹ mn

Q4 FY19 Q3 FY19 Q4 FY18 FY19 FY18

Interest Expense 77 83 74 273 261

(Gain) / Loss On Foreign Currency 25 -39 4 175 4

Others 10 15 49 66 160

 Total 112 59 128 514 425

Quarterly Annual
Finance Cost

Standalone
Financials

Financial Highlights : Standalone FY19* (IND AS)

* FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=Oct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar 29

Revenue
Total Revenue up by 12% Annually; 11% Q-o-Q

Subscription Revenue up by 23% Annually; 28% Q-o-Q

EBITDA
EBITDA Up by 6% Annually; 48% Q-o-Q.

Margin up by ~870 Basis Points Q-o-Q (Stands at 34.6%)

1

3

Expenses
Total Exp Up by 14% Annually; down by 2% Q-o-Q.

Finance cost Up by 24% Annually; 137% Q-o-Q (due to Foreign
Exchange Loss)

2

30

Standalone Financials (IND AS)*

* FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=Oct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar

In ₹ mn

 FY19  FY18 Y-o-Y % Q4 FY19  Q3 FY19 Q-o-Q%  Q4 FY18 Y-o-Y %

Revenue

Subscription CATV  4,942  4,020 23%   1,504   1,171 28%   1,054 43%

Placement  2,398  2,351 2%   479   652 -26%   598 -20%

Activation   645   709 -9%   154   161 -4%   178 -13%

Other Operating Income   202   309 -35%   42   50 -16%   111 -62%

Other Income   240   168 43%   125   46 169%   45 179%
Total Income  8,428  7,557 12%   2,304   2,080 11%   1,985 16%

Expenditure

Pay Channel Cost  3,805  3,259 17%   897   1,026 -13%   849 6%

Employee Cost   569   509 12%   141   141 0%   125 13%

Other Operating Expense   545   569 -4%   113   146 -23%   182 -38%

Administrative expense  1,030   875 18%   356   228 56%   288 24%
Total Expenditure  5,949  5,211 14%   1,508   1,542 -2%   1,443 5%

EBITDA  2,479  2,346 6%   796   537 48%   543 47%

EBITDA % 29.4% 31.0% 34.6% 25.8% 27.3%

Depreciation/Amortization  1,252  1,095 14%   374   294 27%   300 25%

Finance cost   392   315 24%   84   35 137%   102 -18%
Profit before Tax & Exceptional item   835   937 -11%   338   208 63%   140 141%

Exceptional item   (550)   (42)   (550)   -   -
PBT   285   895   (212)   208   140

Tax   140   304   (29)   73   53
PAT before Other Comprehensive Income   145   591   (182)   135   87

Add/(Less) Other Comprehensive Income   1   (3)   (4)   (4)

PAT   145   588   (186)   135   83

Particulars
Yearly Quarterly

31

Standalone Balance Sheet (IND AS)*

* FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=Oct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar

In ₹ mn

Liabilities
 As on 31st

March 2019

 As on 31st

March 2018
Assets

 As on 31st

March 2019

 As on 31st

March 2018

Equity Non-Current Assets

Equity Share Capital 1,125   1,125   Fixed Assets 5,845   6,339

Other Equity 5,512   5,502   Financial Assets

Total Equity 6,637   6,627   Investments 2,068   1,927

Non-Current Liabilities Other Financial Assets 37   65

Financial Liabilities  Deferred Tax assets 531   441

Borrowings 996   573   Other non-current Assets 190   193

Other Financial Liabilities -   -   Total Non-Current Assets 8,672   8,964

  Deferred Tax Liabilities -   -

Other Non-Current Liabilities 797   1,245   Current Assets

Total Non-Current Liabilities 1,793   1,818

Current Liabilities Inventories 250   -

Financial Liabilities Financial Assets

Borrowings 1,161   1,705   Trade Receivables 3,230   3,247

Trade Payables 2,320   1,490   Cash and cash equivalents 1,173   1,086

Other Financial Liabilities 899   899   Other Financials Assets 894   413

Provisions and other current liabilities 1,969   1,236   Current Tax Assets (Net) 154   21

Current Tax liability(Net) -   140   Other Current Assets 407   182

Total Current Liabilities 6,350   5,469   Total Current Assets 6,107   4,949

Total Liabilities 14,779   13,914   Total Assets 14,779   13,914

Trend : Standalone Financial Performance*

32

Revenue (In ₹ mn) EBIDTA (In ₹ mn)

* FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=Oct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar

1,985
2,080

2,304

Q4 FY18 Q3 FY19 Q4 FY19

543 537

796

Q4 FY18 Q3 FY19 Q4 FY19

7,557

8,428

FY18 FY19

2,346
2,479

FY18 FY19

33 * FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=Oct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar

Break-up of Finance Cost : Standalone
In ₹ mn

Q4 FY19 Q3 FY19 Q4 FY18 FY19 FY18

Interest Expense 55 57 44 203 196

(Gain) / Loss On Foreign Currency 19 -37 -25 143 0

Others 9 15 82 46 118

 Total 84 35 102 392 315

Quarterly Annual
Finance Cost

Safe Harbor

34

The information contained in this presentation is only current as of its date. All actions and statements made herein or
otherwise shall be subject to the applicable laws and regulations as amended from time to time. There is no
representation that all information relating to the context has been taken care off in the presentation and neither we
undertake any obligation as to the regular updating of the information as a result of new information, future events or
otherwise. We will accept no liability whatsoever for any loss arising directly or indirectly from the use of, reliance of